	Will of Andrew Appleman	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Andrew Appleman Anna M. Appleman Anna M. Appleman William E. Kintz John Schurger	Of Washington Township; makes his last will & testament Wife; inherits personal property and real estate Wife; appointed executrix of will of Andrew Appleman Witnessed Andrew Appleman making his last will Witnessed Andrew Appleman making his last will	March 16, 1910
Andrew Appleman	Died	March 7, 1911
John Schurger James P. Haifling	Subscribing witness; oath of death and validity of will Clerk	April 5, 1911
James P. Haifling	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	April 5, 1911

Last will and Testament of audien appleman. 157 | 27 Last well and Vitament of andrew appleman. do and ever applement to washington Township in adams Wish and Wealer the land and hereby make and publish and Declar the falling to be my last will and Just ment hereby Revoking all former ridels love by me Stene first; dit is my well and I hereby direct that all my first delete and the Expenses of my last sickness, and my februal expenses be glet park out of my estate. Item Second. after the above stemie Complyed with. then I give and begordhall of my Ently holdings. Bouth Real Estate and personal property of all kint and Description du chedring accounte and cretets of all kind and becouption to my beloved wife anne mapplemento have and to hold in fee simple absolute as her own and for her one, and to heirs and assigne forms and I further will that no Executor broppointed in and for my Estate, but their my will shall be my said wife's power to act and alfust all my artly afaire the same as of Could do Witness my hand and Seal three the 16th day of March, a. A. 1910. Andrew X appleman (Seel) Signed Sealed and Published by andrew applement as his last will and testament, and signed by me at his requelt, and signed by the Testator in our presence and signed by us in his presence and at his request John Schurger

Est willand Testement of Andrew Offeleneau 158 State of Ludiane, adams Comity, 88: thate of andrews, that John Schulger, one of the subscribing witness of the last well and Sestament subscribing witness of the later County, decent on heariburg witues of about County levered of an heariburg plenend before the undereigned. Clock of the servery, bring of the money from the There could repeated sugar of adams County, bring of adams County of adams County of adams County of a Adams Virent Court of my me duly swong deposite much 1911: that he legother foregoing as his 6 % March III: that way that the Sinderequel was will and Sestament the said testelor sign his name present and saw the said testelor and declared so present and saw the also published and declared that to the save and he, also published and lectament: that to the same was his last will out Sectament: that he the same was his last will out Sectament; bully compar he was of sound mind and memorps fully congretered to device his projectly, and was under no restraint or concion whatever: That John Schurger and or correion whatever which signed their hance to to the same as subscribing witnesses, in his presence and at his regret and in the presence of each other John Schurger Subscribed and sword to before me, this 5"day of april. 141, James C. Haefling Clerk. State of Indiana, adamo Country &8: Spance O. Haeflery, Click of the adams. Circuit Court, of alamo, County, Indiana, Certify that the above and Congaing will of Andrew applican late of adams Come declared, how beine duly admitted to probate; that its Due execution was thirday prover by John Schurger whose proof, together with said will, have brue duly recorded on pages 157-158. Record "E" of wills, in this Witness my hand and seal of said Court, this or. day of april 1711. James O. Haefling Clerke